

SHRI SAIBABA GRAMIN VIKAS SANSTHA GADCHIROLI'S

FULE-AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK, GADCHIROLI

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

2022-23

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF IQAC WITH THE TEACHERS

Meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell with the teaching staff of the college was held on dated 02/05/2023 at 12.00 p.m. at IQAC room, under the chairmanship of Dr. Suresh K. Khangar, the President of IQAC.

Mr. Vinod M. Kukade coordinator of IQAC welcomed the Chairperson, the members.

The minutes of the meeting.

Item No. 1. The minutes of previous meeting held on dated 30/05/2022 were read out and approved unanimously.

Item No. 2. The discussion was held on the conducted curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities. It was found that as per the Academic Calendar of Gondwana University, Gadchiroli the activities were conducted.

Item No. 3. The discussion was held on AQAR of 2021-22. Prof. V. M. Kukade stated that AQAR of this session is at the stage of completion and will be submitted to NAAC in the next month.

Item No. 4. The discussion was held on the promotion of Dr. Suresh K. Khangar. It was unanimously resolved to forward the recommendations for the placement of Dr. Suresh K. Khangar to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Item No. 5. There was no other subject to discuss.

The next meeting of IQAC was decided to be held in the beginning of the next Academic Session.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks.

Mr. Vinod M. Kukade

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell

manney

Dr. Suresh K. Khangar Chairperson

Internal Quality Assurance Cell



SHRI SAIBABA GRAMIN VIKAS SANSTHA GADCHIROLI'S FULE-AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK, GADCHIROLI INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21

Action Taken Report

IQAC has conducted total one meeting in academic year 2022-23. Some discussion, decisions and the resolutions were made during this meeting. These decisions, resolutions were implemented as following.

- In the meeting held on dated 2/05/2023, it was decided to submit AQAR of the Academic year 2021-22 before the last date of submission of AQAR to NAAC. However, AQAR was submitted to NAAC on dated 30/07/2023. The said AQAR was accepted by NAAC on 22/08/2023.
- In the meeting held on dated 2/05/2023, it was resolved to forward the recommendation for the promotion of Dr. Suresh K. Khangar to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli. The said recommendations were forwarded to Gondwana University, Gadchiroli.

Mr. Vinod M. Kukade

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell

marie

Dr. Suresh K. Khangar

Chairperson Internal Quality Assurance Cell.